Certified for
ISO9001 and
ISO14001
AC SERVO DRIVES
LARGE-CAPACITY
SERIES
200V CLASS 22kW TO 37kW
400V CLASS 22kW TO 55kW

Torque(N·m) Torque(N·m)
Torque(N·m)
Type Designation
Specifications
Torque/Speed Characteristics
�
1 : 37kW and 45kW motors with brakes are foot mount type.
�
2 : The number of output pulses of SERVOPACK is 16384P/R for both 17-bit and 20-bit encoders (no dividing).
Voltage Class
Type                   SGMBH-
Encoder
Usage Temperature
Usage Humidity
Rated Output
Rated Torque
Stalling Torque
Instantaneous Peak Torque
Rated/Max. Speed
Rotor Inertia
JM(GD2/4)
Protective Enclosure
Mounting Method
Standard
Optional
kW
N·m
N·m
N·m
min-1
kg·m2
2BA    A
22
140
140
280
0.0592
Incremental,absolute: 17 bits  16384P/R or equivalent�2
Absolute : 20 bits  16384P/R or equivalent�2
0 to 40 C̊
20 to 80%(non-condensing)
3GA    A
37
236
236
471
0.139
Flange Foot
mount�1
200V
3ZA    A
30
191
191
382
1500/2000
0.0773
IP44
Flange Flange
Flange Foot
mount�1
400V
3GD    A
37
236
236
471
1500/2000
0.139
IP44
2BD    A
22
140

Servomotor
4
Type Designation
Specifications
SGDM SERVOPACK SGDH SERVOPACK Digital Operator
�
 : DB means an automatic dynamic brake, which operates at main power OFF, servo alarm, servo OFF, and overtravel.
2BADA
2BAE
2BA    A
22
0.296
36.7
Three-phase 200 to 230VAC/+10 to −15%,
50/60Hz
Three-phase 380 to 480VAC/+10 to −15%, 50/60Hz
24VDC±15%
Single-phase 200 to 220VAC/+10 to −15%, 50Hz
Single-phase 200 to 230VAC/+10 to −15%, 60Hz
Built-in (External
resistor is required.)
External DB contactor and
DB resistor are required.
3GADA
3GAE
3GA    A
37
0.695
61.8
−
2BDE
2BD    A
22
0.296
36.7
RA08
DB01
RA09
DB01
RA11
DB02
−
3ZDE
3ZD    A
30
0.3865
50.1
−
4EDE
4ED    A
45
0.755
75.2
−
5EDE
5ED    A
55
0.985
91.9
200V
3ZADA
3ZAE
3ZA    A
30
0.3865